9th Iranian Conference on Advances in Enterprise Architecture

November 11-13, 2025

Shahid Beheshti University, Tehran, Iran

Conference Theme:

Intelligent Enterprise Architecture: An Approach to Agility and Sustainability



Shahid Beheshti University is organizing the 9th Iranian conference on advances in Enterprise Architecture with the aim of growing and developing the knowledge of Enterprise Architecture and its applications. The conference theme is "Intelligent Enterprise Architecture: An Approach to Agility and Sustainability", and its emphasis is on the fundamental, practical, strategic and developmental aspects of Enterprise Architecture that can bring significant benefits to Iranian stakeholdrs. All researchers, academics and experts in this field from all of the world are invited to submit articles and participate in the conference by exchanging their research and applied findings to make the conference more productive and effective in line with the objectives of the conference.

Conference Chairs and Secretary:

- Honorary President:
 - Dr. Seyed Mahmoud Reza Aghamiri
- Conference Chair:
 - Dr. Mohsen Ebrahimi Moghaddam
- Conference Secretary:
 - Dr. Fereidoon Shams Aliee

Conference Scientific Committee:

- Committee Secretary:
 - Dr. Hassan Haghighi (Shahid Beheshti University)
- Track Chairs:
 - Dr. Seyed Raouf Khayami (Shiraz University of Technology) Enterprise Architecture Frameworks, Models, and Methodologies
 - Prof. Fereidoon Shams Aliee (Shahid Beheshti University) – Enterprise Architecture Governance, Management and Maintenance
 - Dr. Seyed Akbar Mostafavi (Yazd University)
 Digital Transformation and Adaptive Enterprise Architecture
 - o Dr. Ali Kamandi (University of Tehran) *Data Management and Governance*
 - Dr. Bahar Farahani (Shahid Beheshti University) – Emerging Technologies in Enterprise Architecture
 - Dr. Ramtin Khosravi (University of Tehran) –
 Service Architecture
 - o Dr. Eslam Nazemi (Shahid Beheshti University) *Business Architecture*
 - Dr. Saeed Shokrollahi (Shahid Beheshti University) – Security, Sustainability, and Risk Management in Enterprise Architecture

Conference Executive Committee:

- Executive Secretary:
 Dr. Mojtaba Vahidi Asl
- Industry Communication: Dr. Bahar Farahani
- Workshops Coordinator: Dr. Saeed Shokrollahi
- Publications Coordinator: Dr. Maedeh Mosharraf
- Panels Coordinator: Reza KaramiSecretariat: AmirReza Mahjoorian

Important Dates:

- **Paper Submission:** September 6, 2025
- Notification of Acceptance/Rejection: October 7, 2025
- Final Submission and Registration: October 22, 2025
- Conference Dates: November 11-13, 2025

Scientific Tracks:

- Enterprise Architecture Frameworks, Models, and Methodologies
- Enterprise Architecture Governance, Management and Maintenance
- Digital Transformation and Adaptive Enterprise Architecture
- Data Management and Governance
- Emerging Technologies in Enterprise Architecture
- Service Architecture
- Business Architecture
- Security, Sustainability, and Risk Management in Enterprise Architecture

Submission Guidelines:

Papers must be submitted in Persian or English and represent new work and have not previously been published in the proceedings of other conferences or in journals. Simultaneous submission of an article to other conferences and journals is not permitted and will result in rejection of the article (at any stage specified). It is necessary to submit papers in PDF format (maximum 6 pages) and its abstract in Word format (one page) according to the pagination format available on the conference site, only electronically and through the conference site. For each accepted paper, at least one of the authors must register regularly and present the paper at the conference. Also, after the conference, selected papers will be considered for publication in a special issue of Computing Science Journal. At the same time, we are planning to publish the extended version of selected English papers in a special issue of a prestigious journal abroad.

Conference Secretariat: Faculty of Computer Science and Engineering, Shahid Beheshti University, Evin,

Tehran, Iran.

Phone: +982122424572 Fax: +982122409609 Email: soea@sbu.ac.ir Website: https://icaea.ir/2025